Form 202A 04/12

JUN 1 4 2013

ID No.

VED

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

Name of applicant: Stevan W. Romano	Phone: 512-636-5515
Address: 8701 B Weiser Dr. Austin Tx	78729 Email: SWRX Dearth Link. net
1. Source of water: Imperial Creek	tributary to Medas Creek - Salmon.
2. Location of point(s) of diversion:	River

TWP	RGE	SEC	GOVT LOT	1⁄4	1/4	1⁄4	County	Source	Local name or tag #
25N	4Ē	7		56	\$Ē		Idaho	U.S. TOPO Map	

3. Location of place of use:

TWP	DCE	SEC	NE			NW			SW			SE				Totals			
IVVI	NGE	SEC	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	101415
25N	4Ĕ	7															メ		
25N	4E	18		X															

4. Describe proposed use of water ________

5. Amount of water:

Maximum rate of diversion	cfs or	gpm.
Maximum daily volume 18,000 9,0	AF; total volume	<u> </u>

ly Dec 2013 to 6. Duration of diversion: from Day-month Day-month

- 7. Describe proposed diverting works: 3" Track Pump
- 8. a. Who owns the property at the requested point of diversion? $\mathcal{U} \leq I^{-} \leq S$
 - b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? USFS
 - c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement allowing access to the water:

C 200 my approved 9. Additional remarks: ond ream US. nei N Tas mer

I hereby acknowledge that I assume all risk if the diversion and use of the water under this approval injures other water rights. I certify this is a temporary use and that I am not seeking a continuing right to use water.

Alevan Romano	120	une 2013
Signature of applicant	Date 1	
Received by	Date 6/14/2013	
\$50.00 fee receipted by JA	# W041235	Date 6/14/2013
Watermaster Comments received?	_N/A	Date

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:

_____ A

A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.

B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since

- 1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.
- 2. Other water sources are not readily available.
- 3. The approval is in the public interest.
- 4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.

This application is therefore hereby:

- ____ A. DENIED
 - B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:
 - 1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
 - 2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.
 - 3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of 4/2 AF and a maximum rate of diversion of 4/2 eff
 - 4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.
 - 5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.
 - 6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
 - 7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public vaules.

Attacked rund, tions 8. Other: This approval expires on $\underline{Der_J}$ $\underline{Der_$ 9. Torre Sente, UR Superinsir For the Directo

TP-77-49, ROMANO

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

7. (revised from page 2)

The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values. At no time shall this diversion exceed 25% of the total creek flow.

10. ¹/₄ inch mesh screen shall be installed on the pump intake.

11. Direct discharge of waste water/slurry into rivers, creeks or streams is not authorized.

12. The water use approved herein shall conform to the terms of the Forest Service approved Plan of Operations for this location – Nez Perce/Clearwater National Forest, Marty Jones.



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Western Region, 2735 Airport Way, Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 PHONE: (208) 334-2190 FAX: (208) 334-2348 www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER, Governor

GARY SPACKMAN, Director

June 18, 2013

STEVAN ROMANO 8701 B WEISER DR AUSTIN TX 78729

RE: Temporary Permit No. TP-77-49

Dear Applicant(s):

Your application for Temporary approval of Water Appropriation has been granted and assigned number TP-77-49.

Please be advised that THE PERMIT IS SUBJECT TO THE EFFECTIVE DATES AND CONDITIONS STATED ON PAGE TWO OF THE APPLICATION.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at 208-334-2190.

Sincerely,

tere Lerth

*fol-*John Westra Western Regional Manager

Enclosure